

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20039

Date sent

20/05/2019

Subject

Apprenticeship Levy Funds

Details of enquiry

Please could you provide data on the following?

1. Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds paid into your apprenticeship service account from May 2017 to April 2019
2. Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds withdrawn from your apprenticeship service account and used for training and/or assessment from May 2017 to April 2019
3. The total value of levy funds which you expect to expire from your apprenticeship service account in: April, May, June, July 2019
4. The lowest hourly rate of pay in use for an apprentice in April 2019

Response Sent

1. Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds paid into your apprenticeship service account from May 2017 to April 2019
£307,183 (includes the government 10% top up)
2. Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds withdrawn from your apprenticeship service account and used for training and/or assessment from May 2017 to April 2019
£3,637.08
3. The total value of levy funds which you expect to expire from your apprenticeship service account in:

April 2019	£0
May 2019	£0
June 2019	£0
July 2019	£0
4. The lowest hourly rate of pay in use for an apprentice in April 2019
£8.31 per hour.